FORM CO: 7-09-10-2003

)NLY

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 148/162 102545250 To the Honorable Commiss Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying part(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lightwork Design Limited MachineWorks Limited Name: Internal Address: same as street address ☐ Individual ☐ Association Street Address: Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City/State/Zip: Sheffield S10 2LJ UNITED KINGDOM Corporation - United Kingdom □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No Individual(s) citizenship_ □ Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment ■ Corporation-State __UNITED KINGDOM □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached: Yes \(\simeg \) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Effective Date __ July 28, 2003 Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and concerning document should be mailed Name: Matthew J. Ladenheim, Esq. ADAMS EVANS P.A. Enclosed 2180 Two Wachovia Center ✓ Please charge the requisite fee of \$40.00 for the above-requested 301 South Tryon Street assignment fee to the undersigned attorney's Deposit Charlotte, NC 28282 Account No. 01-0265. Also, please charge any other additional fee(s) to our Deposit Account No. 01-0265, if necessary. 8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew J. Ladenheim, Esq. September 5, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 09/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000007 010265 2273253 01 FC:8521 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia on September 5, 2003. Date of Signature: September 5, 2003

Lynda R. Williams

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0902

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
2,273,253	MACHINEWORKS + DESIGN	Word mark and design. The design portion of the mark consist of an inverted conical shape enclosed within a square. The stippling is a feature of the mark and is not intended to indicate color

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

MachineWorks Limited

(Successor-in-Interest to Lightwork Design Limited)

REG. NO.:

2,273,253

ISSUED:

August 31, 1999

MARK:

MACHINEWORKS + DESIGN

Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Sirs:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints J. Scott Evans, W. Thad Adams, III, and Matthew J. Ladenheim, ADAMS EVANS P.A., 2180 Two Wachovia Center, 301 South Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28282 as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

MACHINEWORKS LIMITED

Signature

DAVID MANLEY

Printed Name

MANACING DIBECTOR

Title

28Th JULY 2003

Date

Attorney Docket No. 148/162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lightwork Design Limited, a company organized and existing under the law

of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road,

Sheffield S10 2LJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the mark MACHINEWORKS + Design United States trademark and United States

Trademark Registration No.2,273,253 therefor (hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Trademark");

WHEREAS, MachineWorks Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of

the United Kingdom, with an office at Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road, Sheffield S10 2LJ,

United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one pound (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

2. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers,

instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require

Page 1 of 2

in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in ASSIGNEE.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, ASSIGN	OR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and	
delivered as of this 25th day of	JUCY	, 2023 which shall be the Effective Date hereof.	
		LIGHTWORK DESIGN LIMITED	
		BY: 3	
		Printed Name: DANIO FORES COL	
		Title: FINANCE DIRECTOR	
AGREED & ACCEPTED:			
MACHINEWORKS LIMITED By:			
Print Name: David Manie	£Α΄		

Title: MANACING DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Page 2 of 2